NATA LIGHTING CO.,LTD.
www.nata.cn
Email:info@nata.com
® Tel:+86-750-3770000 Fax:+86 750 3771111

Address:Address:380JinOu Road,GaoXin Zone,Jiang Men City,Guangdong,China

Nata

Client:

LumCAT: 2-2561-L
Luminaire: 92.70.412.00
Report No: 2024807-B002
Ballast type: AC

Test No: 2024809-C002 Voltage(V): 36.570
LampCAT: P2141-036-1206-P3090-1 Current(A): 0.695
Lamp flux(lm): 3120.0 Power (W): 25.410
Number of Lamps: 1 PF: 0.000
Length(mm): 0 Width(mm): 0
Phm Type: C Height(mm): 0

Photometric Results

Lumens(Im): 2899.08, Efficiency(%): 92.92% , Luminous Efficacy(Im/W): 114.09
Central intensity(cd): 11001.880, Maximum intensity(cd): 11001.880
Angle of maximum intensity: C=0.0 y=0.0
Beam Angle(50%Imax): [C0/180]Total=22.6
[C90/270]Total=22.6
Field angle(10%Imax): [C0/180]Total=56.8
[C90/270]Total=56.8
Maximum s/h(1/2): C0_180=0.38 C90_270=0.38
Maximum s/h(1/4): CO_180=0.42 C90 270=0.42
Up flux rate of lamp(%): 0.00%
Down flux rate of lamp(%): 92.92%
Up flux rate of LUM(%): - -
Down flux rate of LUM(%): 100.00%
CIE Type : Direct lighting
Output flux ratio in « solid angle : 99.066%

Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2024/8/9 Operator: NT
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.25



Nata 2-2561-L

Zonal flux distribution table

Appendix Page: 2 Total:20

v(®) Average I(cd) Zonal F(Im) Sum F(Im) Eff Flux(%) Eff Sum(%)

0.0 11001.883 0.000 0 0.00% 0.00%

1.0 10954.807 10.506 10.506 0.34% 0.36%

2.0 10820.740 31.254 41.76 1.00% 1.44%

3.0 10565.976 51.150 9291 1.64% 3.20%

4.0 10210.995 69.547 162.457 2.23% 5.60%

5.0 9750.633 85.874 248.331 2.75% 8.57%

6.0 9115.533 99.147 347.478 3.18% 11.99%
7.0 8378.909 108.588 456.066 3.48% 15.73%
8.0 7750.702 115.437 571.502 3.70% 19.71%
9.0 6979.663 119.382 690.884 3.83% 23.83%
10.0 6335.936 120.501 811.385 3.86% 27.99%
11.0 5676.803 120.032 931.417 3.85% 32.13%
12.0 5069.009 117.467 1048.884 3.76% 36.18%
13.0 4577.451 114.479 1163.363 3.67% 40.13%
14.0 4121.353 111.344 1274.707 3.57% 43.97%
15.0 3703.823 107.428 1382.135 3.44% 47.67%
16.0 3319.098 102.905 1485.04 3.30% 51.22%
17.0 3008.211 98.533 1583.573 3.16% 54.62%
18.0 2710.188 94.284 1677.857 3.02% 57.88%
19.0 2447.560 89.734 1767.592 2.88% 60.97%
20.0 2224.202 85.506 1853.098 2.74% 63.92%
21.0 2035.884 81.802 1934.9 2.62% 66.74%
22.0 1876.054 78.612 2013.512 2.52% 69.45%
23.0 1739.536 75.865 2089.377 2.43% 72.07%
24.0 1622.683 73.510 2162.887 2.36% 74.61%
25.0 1508.327 71.192 2234.08 2.28% 77.06%
26.0 1384.982 68.297 2302.376 2.19% 79.42%
27.0 1247.689 64.409 2366.785 2.06% 81.64%
28.0 1132.814 60.269 2427.055 1.93% 83.72%
29.0 1046.802 57.025 2484.08 1.83% 85.69%
30.0 920.080 53.105 2537.185 1.70% 87.52%
31.0 811.243 48.180 2585.365 1.54% 89.18%
32.0 706.920 43.494 2628.859 1.39% 90.68%
33.0 598.983 38.472 2667.331 1.23% 92.01%
34.0 496.650 33.157 2700.488 1.06% 93.15%
35.0 394.521 27.676 2728.165 0.89% 94.10%
36.0 314.764 22.584 2750.748 0.72% 94.88%
37.0 260.828 18.773 2769.521 0.60% 95.53%

Equipment: GMS 1800
Temperature(°C): 25.0

Date: 2024/8/9
Humidity(%): 60.0%

Operator: NT
Distance(m): 7.25




Nata 2-2561-L

Zonal flux distribution table Appendix Page: 3 Total:20
v(®) Average I(cd) Zonal F(Im) Sum F(Im) Eff Flux(%) Eff Sum(%)
38.0 186.111 14918 2784.439 0.48% 96.05%
39.0 134.862 10.956 2795.395 0.35% 96.42%
40.0 94.389 7.995 2803.39 0.26% 96.70%
41.0 79.580 6.195 2809.585 0.20% 96.91%
42.0 69.225 5.406 2814.992 0.17% 97.10%
43.0 61.886 4.857 2819.848 0.16% 97.27%
44.0 55.736 4.439 2824.288 0.14% 97.42%
45.0 50.223 4.072 2828.36 0.13% 97.56%
46.0 46.393 3.778 2832.138 0.12% 97.69%
47.0 42.773 3.546 2835.685 0.11% 97.81%
48.0 39.842 3.340 2839.024 0.11% 97.93%
49.0 37.425 3.173 2842.197 0.10% 98.04%
50.0 35.545 3.042 2845.24 0.10% 98.14%
51.0 33.587 2.925 2848.165 0.09% 98.24%
52.0 32.024 2.815 2850.98 0.09% 98.34%
53.0 30.834 2.734 2853.714 0.09% 98.44%
54.0 29.750 2.670 2856.385 0.09% 98.53%
55.0 29.028 2.624 2859.009 0.08% 98.62%
56.0 28.528 2.601 2861.609 0.08% 98.71%
57.0 28.259 2.596 2864.206 0.08% 98.80%
58.0 27.996 2.601 2866.807 0.08% 98.89%
59.0 27.733 2.605 2869.413 0.08% 98.98%
60.0 27.155 2.593 2872.006 0.08% 99.07%
61.0 26.045 2.539 2874.545 0.08% 99.15%
62.0 24.297 2.426 2876.97 0.08% 99.24%
63.0 21.781 2.241 2879.211 0.07% 99.31%
64.0 18.995 2.001 2881.212 0.06% 99.38%
65.0 16.321 1.748 2882.96 0.06% 99.44%
66.0 14.139 1.520 2884.48 0.05% 99.50%
67.0 12.622 1.346 2885.825 0.04% 99.54%
68.0 11.419 1.218 2887.043 0.04% 99.58%
69.0 10.526 1.120 2888.163 0.04% 99.62%
70.0 9.829 1.045 2889.208 0.03% 99.66%
71.0 9.106 0.979 2890.187 0.03% 99.69%
72.0 8.502 0.916 2891.102 0.03% 99.72%
73.0 7.884 0.857 2891.959 0.03% 99.75%
74.0 7.339 0.800 2892.759 0.03% 99.78%
75.0 6.741 0.744 2893.503 0.02% 99.81%

Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2024/8/9 Operator: NT

Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.25



Nata 2-2561-L

Zonal flux distribution table
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v(®) Average I(cd) Zonal F(Im) Sum F(Im) Eff Flux(%) Eff Sum(%)
76.0 6.176 0.686 2894.189 0.02% 99.83%
77.0 5.677 0.632 2894.821 0.02% 99.85%
78.0 5.145 0.579 2895.4 0.02% 99.87%
79.0 4.698 0.529 2895.929 0.02% 99.89%
80.0 4.271 0.484 2896.413 0.02% 99.91%
81.0 3.824 0.438 2896.85 0.01% 99.92%
82.0 3.417 0.393 2897.243 0.01% 99.94%
83.0 3.035 0.351 2897.594 0.01% 99.95%
84.0 2.648 0.310 2897.903 0.01% 99.96%
85.0 2.326 0.271 2898.175 0.01% 99.97%
86.0 2.037 0.238 2898.413 0.01% 99.98%
87.0 1.735 0.206 2898.62 0.01% 99.98%
88.0 1.485 0.176 2898.796 0.01% 99.99%
89.0 1.268 0.151 2898.947 0.00% 100.00%
90.0 1.183 0.134 2899.081 0.00% 100.00%

Equipment: GMS 1800
Temperature(°C): 25.0

Date: 2024/8/9
Humidity(%): 60.0%

Operator: NT
Distance(m): 7.25




Nata 2-2561-L

Zonal flux distribution table

Zone
0-30
0-40
0-60
0-90
0-120
0-180
60-90
90-120
90-130
90-150
90-180
0-26.26

ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
Lumens %Lamp
2537.18 81.32%
2803.39 89.85%
2872.01 92.05%
2898.95 92.91%
2898.95 92.91%
2899.08 92.92%
26.94 0.86%
0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00%
2319.27 74.34%

ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
0-10 811.39
10-20 1041.71
20-30 684.09
30-40 266.21
40-50 41.85
50-60 26.77
60-70 17.20
70-80 7.20
80-90 2.53
90-100 0.00
100-110 0.00
110-120 0.00
120-130 0.00
130-140 0.00
140-150 0.00
150-160 0.00
160-170 0.00
170-180 0.00

Appendix Page: 5 Total:20

%Fixt
87.52%
96.70%
99.07%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
0.93%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
80.00%

Equipment: GMS 1800
Temperature(°C): 25.0

Date: 2024/8/9
Humidity(%): 60.0%

Operator: NT
Distance(m): 7.25



Nata 2-2561-L

Light Distribution Curve [Unit:cd] Appendix Page: 6 Total:20

+180°

90°

11001.88

8801.51 l \
6601.13 / \
4400.75 / \

2200.38
0.00 -180°  -135° __-90° 45° 0° 45° 90° 135° T80°
CO(Max):
C0/C180:
C90/C270:
Field angle(10%Imax):C0/180Left:28.4 Right:28.4
:C90/270Left:28.4 Right:28.4
Beam Angle(50%Imax):C0/180Left:11.3 Right:11.3
:C90/270Left:11.3 Right:11.3
Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2024/8/9 Operator: NT

Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.25



Nata 2-2561-L

Lux distance Curve Appendix Page: 7 Total:20

Illuminance at a Distance
Center Beam LUX Beam Width
H \%
2750.47 LUX 0.8m 0.8m
2m
687.62 LUX / \ 1.6m 1.6m
4m
305.61 LUX / \ 2.4m 2.4m
6m
171.90 LUX / \ 3.2m 3.2m
8m
110.02 LUX / \ 4.0m 4.0m
10m
76.40 LUX 4.8m 4.8m
12m / \
Horiz.Spread:22.8 Vert.Spread:22.8
Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2024/8/9 Operator: NT

Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.25



Nata 2-2561-L

ISO-Intensity(V-H) Appendix Page: 8 Total:20
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(10%Imax) 1100.19
(20%Imax) 2200.38
(30%Imax) 3300.56

(40%Imax) 4400.75
(50%Imax) 5500.94
(60%Imax) 6601.13
(70%Imax) 7701.32
(80%Imax) 8801.51
(90%Imax) 9901.69

Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2024/8/9 Operator: NT
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.25



Nata 2-2561-L

ISO candela diagram on circular web Appendix Page: 9 Total:20

180°

90°

OO

House [Unit:cd] Road
Imax:11001.88
(10%Imax) 1100.19
(20%Imax) 2200.38
olmax .
30%I 3300.56
(40%Imax) 4400.75
olmax .
(50%]I ) 5500.94
olmax .
60%]I 6601.13
(70%Imax) 7701.32
(80%Imax) 8801.51
(90%Imax) 9901.69

Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2024/8/9 Operator: NT
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.25






Nata 2-2561-L

Space ISO Lux diagram
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I-OT% Imax:11001 58 [Unit:1x]
1100.19
2.0 2200:38
4 3300.56
4400.75
5500.94
6601.13
7701.32
8801.51
4.0 9901.69
6.0
8.0
10.0m
0.0m 1.0m 2.0m 3.0m 4.0m 5.0m 6.0m 7.0m 8.0m

9.0m

Equipment: GMS 1800
Temperature(°C): 25.0

Date: 2024/8/9
Humidity(%): 60.0%

Operator: NT
Distance(m): 7.25



Nata 2-2561-L

Luminance Limitting Curve(no luminous side)

Luminance Table
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Y 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85
COo 58 35 24 18 14 10 7 4 2
C45 58 35 24 18 14 10 7 4 2
C90 58 35 24 18 14 10 7 4 2
L(Hor)(65) |L(Ver)(65) |L45(65)  |L(Hor)(75) |L(Ver)(75) |L45(75)  |L(Hor)(85) |L(Ver)(85) |L45(85)
14 14 14 7 7 7 2 2 2
Glare Table
Glare Quality Service Values Illuminance(lx)
1.15 A 2000 1000 500 <=300
1.5 B 2000 1000 500 <=300
1.85 C 2000 1000 500 <=300
2.2 D 2000 1000 500 <=300
2.55 E 2000 1000 500 <=300
a b c d e f g h
Luminance Limitting Curve
Y(°)
35 a b c e f g h
75 — T4
I~
\ \\\\ —~—T3
\ '\
65 <
T2
5 \ \
\\
\ \
45
6 7 8 9 1000 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10000 2 3 4
L(cd/m?)
Co C45 — C90 ——

Equipment: GMS 1800
Temperature(°C): 25.0

Date: 2024/8/9
Humidity(%): 60.0%

Operator: NT
Distance(m): 7.25

T8 (a/hs)
T6



Nata 2-2561-L

UGR Glare Appendix Page: 13 Total:20

Illumination assessment according UGR
Rf of Ceiling 70 70 50 50 30 70 70 50 50 30
Rf of Wall 50 30 50 30 30 50 30 50 30 30
Rf of Floor 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Room dimension§ Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X Y
2H 2H
3H
4H
6H
8H
12H
4H 2H
3H
4H
6H
8H
12H
8H 4H
6H
8H
12H
12H 4H
6H
8H
Variation with the observer position at spacings:
S=1.0H
S=1.5H
S=2.0H
Standard tables:
Uncorrected UGR
Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2024/8/9 Operator: NT

Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.25



